TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE/PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of St. Francisville will hold a PUBLIC HEARING/PUBLIC MEETING on Tuesday-April 23, 2024 at 5:30 o'clock p.m. at 11936 Ferdinand St., Town Hall meeting room, St. Francisville, Louisiana, for purposes of accepting with or without modifications or deny the Planning & Zoning Commission's recommendation on the Zoning Text Amendment as found in the following Ordinance.

ORDINANCE 2024-

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE
FOR A TEXT AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF ST.
FRANCISVILLE, STATE OF LOUISIANA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH APPLICATION SUBMITTED BY THE TOWN OF ST.
FRANCISVILLE, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS, BULK
REGULATIONS, LANDSCAPING, BUFFER YARDS, AND
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS.

The Public is invited to attend.

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Stacy Orr, at (225) 635-3688.

Stacy Orr, Town Clerk Town of St. Francisville P. O. Box 400 (225) 635-3688

Publish 3 consecutive times:

April 3, 2024, April 10, 2024, and April 17, 2024